
District 8 · Thursday, June 11, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Oxon Hill Library | 6200 Oxon Hill Road, Oxon Hill 
Indian Head Park & Ride | 6700 Indian Head Hwy, Oxon Hill 

District 9 · Friday, June 12, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Clinton Park & Ride | 9000 Stuart Lane, Clinton 
Livingston Road Park & Ride | (Rt 210 & MD 373) Livingston Road, Accokeek 

District 6 · Saturday, June 13, 2020 - 7:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. (please note different dropoff hours) 

Brown Station Road Sanitary Landfill | 11611 White House Road, Upper Marlboro 

District 7 · Tuesday, June 16, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.
 

Spaulding Branch Library | 5811 Old Silver Hill Road, District Heights
Brooke Road Neighborhood Rec. Center | 1101 Brooke Road, Capitol Heights

District 5 · Wednesday, June 17, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Bladensburg Community Center | 4500 57th Avenue, Bladensburg 
 Kentland Community Center | 2413 Pinebrook Ave, Landover, MD 20785

District 4 · Thursday, June 18, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Bowie Park & Ride | 4400 Collington Road, Bowie 
Saddlebrook East Community Park | 8311 Race Track Road, Bowie 

District 3 · Friday, June 19, 2020- 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

 New Carrollton Metro Park & Ride | 4201 Garden City Drive, Hyattsville
 Fletcher’s Field Park | 5200 Kenilworth Avenue, Riverdale

District 6 · Saturday, June 20, 2020 - 7:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. (please note different dropoff hours)

Brown Station Road Sanitary Landfill | 11611 White House Road, Upper Marlboro 

District 2 · Tuesday, June 23, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

NW Branch Stream Valley Park (Adelphi Manor) | 8001 West Park Drive, Hyattsville 
NW Branch Stream Valley Park (Heurich Park) | 2800 Nicholson Street, Hyattsville

District 1 · Wednesday, June 24, 2020 - 11 a.m. - 7 p.m.

 Public Work Salt Dome | 11900 Montgomery Road, Beltsville 
 Park & Ride Lot | 13701 Laurel Bowie Road, Laurel 

 

DROP-OFF LOCATIONS


